# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Secured Party's Trademark Security Interest in Trademarks originally recorded on Reel/Frame: 002916/0431 (and referenced on Schedule A to this Release of Trademark Security Interest)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		03/28/2007	Unknown:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitchell International, Inc.
Street Address:	9889 Willow Creek Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1777071	DECISION POINT
Registration Number:	2525450	EXPRESSREVIEW
Registration Number:	2537990	FIRSTESTIMATE
Registration Number:	2678485	INTOTAL
Registration Number:	2764559	INTOTAL
Registration Number:	1433781	KLM
Registration Number:	2550310	KNOWLEDGEPOINT
Registration Number:	2353042	MITCHELL REFINISHING MATERIALS CALCULATOR
Registration Number:	1289923	MITCHELLMATIX
Registration Number:	2550940	PARTSPOINT
Registration Number:	2464078	SHOPPAK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0783

900075373

Registration Number:	2458464	THAT SETTLES IT
Registration Number:	2526051	TRUCKEST
Registration Number:	1980882	ULTRA MATE
Registration Number:	1851052	VALUE-MATE
Registration Number:	2597771	EM
Registration Number:	2672671	EMITCHELL.COM
Registration Number:	1680985	MITCHELL
Registration Number:	1374721	MITCHELL
Registration Number:	1683604	MITCHELL
Registration Number:	1900506	GLASSMATE
Registration Number:	2614472	GLASSMATE
Registration Number:	2742068	GLAZEMATE
Registration Number:	1211533	NAGS
Registration Number:	2804257	NAGS
Registration Number:	0277709	NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS
Serial Number:	76423239	MITCHELL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdurham@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Durham
Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/
Date:	04/26/2007

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=(T-Release)(2916-0431)#page1.tif source=(T-Release)(2916-0431)#page2.tif source=(T-Release)(2916-0431)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0784

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of March 28, 2007. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of August 11, 2004, by and between Mitchell International, Inc. (the "Assignor") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the Assignee"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 002916/0431.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignors that the security interest granted by Assignors in the Trademarks (as defined in the Grant) (the "**Trademark Collateral**") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA3:1130315

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0785

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By: \_\_\_\_ Name: \_

MARK B. FELKER

Title: \_\_

MANAGING DIRECTOR

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

## **Registered Trademarks:**

	n : ( ) O	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
	Registered Owner	<u>Description</u>	Number	Date
1.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Decision Point	06/15/1993	1,777,071
2.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Expressreview	01/01/2002	2,525,450
3.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Firstestimate	02/12/2002	2,537,990
4.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Intotal	01/21/2003	2,678,485
5.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Intotal	09/16/2003	2,764,559
6.	Mitchell International, Inc.	KLM	03/24/1987	1,433,781
7.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Knowledgepoint	03/19/2002	2,550,310
8.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Mitchell Refinishing Materials Calculator	05/30/2000	2,353,042
9.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Mitchellmatix	08/14/1984	1,289,923
10.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Partspoint	03/19/2002	2,550,940
11.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Shoppak	06/26/2001	2,464,078
12.	Mitchell International, Inc.	That Settles It	06/05/2001	2,458,464
13.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Truckest	01/01/2002	2,526,051
14.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Ultra Mate	06/18/1996	1,980,882
15.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Value Mate (stylized)	08/23/1994	1,851,052
16.	Mitchell International, Inc.	EM	07/23/2002	2,597,771
17.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Emitchell.com	01/07/2003	2,672,671
18.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Mitchell	03/31/1992	1,680,985
19.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Mitchell	12/10/1985	1,374,721
20.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Mitchell (Design)	04/21/1992	1,683,604
21.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Glassmate	06/20/1995	1,900,506
22.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Glassmate	09/03/2002	2,614,472
23.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Glazemate	07/29/2003	2,742,068
24.	Mitchell International, Inc.	NAGS	10/05/1982	1,211,533
25.	Mitchell International, Inc.	NAGS	01/13/2004	2,804,257
26.	Mitchell International, Inc.	National Auto Glass Specifications	11/25/1930	0,277,709

### Pending Trademark:

-	<u>Applicant</u>	Trademark <u>Description</u>	Serial <u>Number</u>	File <u>Date</u>
1.	Mitchell International, Inc.	Mitchell	76/423,239	06/19/2002

Schedule A-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

LA3:1130315

**RECORDED: 04/26/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0787